



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4000/2024**

CHHAYA GAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nazim Uddin Ahmed, Mr. Anil Kumar Yadav and Mr. Anwar Ali Khan, Advocates with Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP with SI Ajay Swami, EOW, for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 15225/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4000/2024

3. At request of counsel for the Petitioner, list on 27.05.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 17, 2024

B.S. Rohella