



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4000/2024**

CHHAYA GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nazim Uddin Ahmed, Mr. Anwar
Ali Khan, Mr. M. A. Jamal, Mr.
Mohd. Zeeshan, Advs.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Varma, APP for State
and SI Ajay Swami.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.07.2024

The present petition has been filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C. against impugned order dated 04.12.2023 passed by Ld. ASJ-04, Tis Hazari (Central), Delhi in Crl. Revision No. 599/2023 whereby upheld the order passed by the Ld. Trial court of Ld. CMM in case No. 966/2023 dismissed the complaint of the complainant.

Issue notice, Learned APP for the state has accepted the notice.

Let the status report be filed before the next date of hearing.

Respondent No.2 and 3 be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 14.11.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 29, 2024/AR..