



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4000/2024**

CHHAYA GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.N.U Ahmad and Mr.Afsar,**
Advocates

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the**
State
Mr.Amit Dubey and Mr.Sarthak
Dubey, Advocates for R-2 and 3
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3 seeks some time to file reply.

Let reply be filed with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner before the next date of hearing.

On filing PF within a week, issue notice to the respondents No.4 to 6 through all permissible modes, returnable on 29.01.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

Dy/ht..