



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4000/2024**

CHHAYA GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.U. Ahmed, Mr. Anil Kumar
Yadav and Ms. Afsar Bano, Advs.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.
Mr. Nounihal Singh and Mr. Sahil
Khatri, Advs. for R-5 & 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

It is already 05:55 P.M.

No time is left.

Re-notify on 16.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

aj