



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4000/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37878/2025 FOR ISSUANCE**
OF DIRECTIONS
CHHAYA GAUR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nazim Uddin Ahmad, Mr. Anil
Kumar Yadav, Mr. Atsar Bano,
Advocates.
Mr. Mohd. Nazim, Mr. Tarun
Kashyap, Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with Insp.
Rahul Soni, EOW.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
18.12.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 09.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/